central

#n

Ratio to ATLAS

forward
B charged# [

charged

10

1071

1072

1073

0.5

8000 GeV pp Jets
T Tt T T T
B Dijets, pi“” > 500 MeV ]
I g B N m ]
- _ E
B m |
= i
== ATLAS =
— POWHEG BOX r3744 default -
B Pyithia 8.201 default ]
- L — e | — e | | wm | |E
= I L L L A L R B =

| A R T R SR N I R T T T I T TR
0 500 1000 1500

Jet P, [GeV]

Rivet 4.1.0, = 100k events

mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436]

N

0.5



	Contents
	Page 1


